BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089

Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

To State of UV- Purchasing Divi	Sion
Attention Chuck Bowner	
Fax Number <u>304-558-3970</u> Date	/18/11
From Tonya Vincent	
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)	33
RE:	
RFQ Number: Buyer: Bid Opening Date: Bid Opening Time: DEP 15250 CB-83 I I I I I I I I I	CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
Mail To: WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130	8
CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130	



DOCZM

SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PAGE	

сниск	BOWMAN
306-55	8-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

\$ H P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

LINE OUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT							<u>(2.</u>		6416-	7770	304-	157-3219
DOOCHING DATE: 01/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE: OUANTETY 100P MOT STEMPLINGER 1 UNIT PRINCE AMOUNT DOOCI 1 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: WATER TREATMENT PROJECT THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROJECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO PERFORM RECLAMATION ON THE MINING OPERATION OF AMANDA NICOLE FUELS, INC., NOW UNDER REVOKED PERMIT NUMBER(S) S-1018-BS. THIS SITE CONSISTS OF APPROXIMATELY 9 ACRES AND NEAR TUNNELTION, WV IN PRESTON COUNTY. THE RECLAMATION SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE GUIDANCE AND GENERAL SUPERVISION OF THE AGENT ASSIGNED TO THE PROJECT FOR THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. A MANDATORY ON-SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 12/21/2010 0 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALFICATION OF THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALFICATION OF THE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERTEVINE ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENT **SOMMINISTED FOR THE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERTEVINE ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENT	DATE PRIN	TĒĎ	TÉF	M9 OF SAL	Eroka (e		9HIP VIA	4::1.1	11.	: F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
SPECIAL RECLAMATION/BOND FORFEITURE PROJECT THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO PERFORM RECLAMATION ON THE MINING OPERATION OF AMANDA NICOLE FUELS, INC., NOW UNDER REVOKED PERMIN NUMBER(S) S-1018-BB. THIS SITE CONSISTS OF APPROXIMATELY 9 ACRES AND IS LOCATED NEAR TUNNELTON, WY IN PRESTON COUNTY. THE RECLAMATION SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE GUIDANCE AND GENERAL SUPERVISION OF THE AGENT ASSIGNED TO THE PROJECT FOR THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. A MANDATORY ON-SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 12/21/2010 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALFICATION OF BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPETE THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFVING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALFICATION OF THE ADDRESS TO COMPETE THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFVING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENT **SOMMETER*** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	12/02/	2010								***		
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROJECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO PERFORM RECLAMATION ON THE MINING OPERATION OF AMANDA NICOLE FUELS, INC., NOW UNDER REVOKED PERMIT NUMBER(S) S-1018-BS. THIS SITE CONSISTS OF APPROXIMATELY 9 ACRES AND NEAR TUNNELION, WV IN PRESTON COUNTY. THE RECLAMATION SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE GUIDANCE AND GENERAL SUPERVISION OF THE AGENT ASSIGNED TO THE PROJECT FOR THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. A MANDATORY ON-SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 12/21/2010 0 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENT **SOMMATIVE** *********************************	BID OPENING DATE:		01/12/	2011				BID	OPENI	NG TIM	E 01	:30PM
SPECIAL RECLAMATION/BOND FORFEITURE PROJECT THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO PERFORM RECLAMATION ON THE MINING OPERATION OF AMANDA NICOLE FUELS, INC., NGW UNDER REVOKED PERMIT NUMBER(S) S-1016-B8. THIS SITE CONSISTS OF APPROXIMATELY 9 ACRES AND IS LOCATED NEAR TUNNELTON, WV IN PRESTON COUNTY. THE RECLAMATION SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE GUIDANCE AND GENERAL SUPERVISION OF THE AGENT ASSIGNED TO THE PROJECT FOR THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. A MANDATORY ON-SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 12/21/2010 0 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENT SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. ***BONNITHE****** TOTAL TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENT ***SEGNATURE************************************	LINE	ου	ANTITY	ÜÖP		(ITE	MNUMBER	Mark S		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO PERFORM RECLAMATION ON THE MINING OPERATION OF AMANDA NICOLE FUELS, INC., NOW UNDER REVOKED PERMIT NUMBER(S) S-1018-B8. THIS SITE CONSISTS OF APPROXIMATELY 9 ACRES AND NEAR TUNNELTON, WV IN PRESTON COUNTY. THE RECLAMATION SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE GUIDANCE AND GENERAL SUPERVISION OF THE AGENT ASSIGNED TO THE PROJECT FOR THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. A MANDATORY ON-SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 12/21/2010 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENT SEGNATURE SEGNATURE SEGNATURE SECRETERSES SIDE PORTERMS AND CONDITIONS. SECRETERSES SIDE PORTERMS AND CONDITIONS.	0001	RECLA	-		-			ECT		- /		\$594,960.00
THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO PERFORM RECLAMATION ON THE MINING OPERATION OF AMANDA NICOLE FUELS, INC., NOW UNDER REVOKED PERMIT NUMBER(S) S-1018-88. THIS SITE CONSISTS OF APPROXIMATELY 9 ACRES AND NEAR TUNNELTON, WV IN PRESTON COUNTY. THE RECLAMATION SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE GUIDANCE AND GENERAL SUPERVISION OF THE AGENT ASSIGNED TO THE PROJECT FOR THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. A MANDATORY ON-SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 12/21/2010 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENT SEETEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TRUNCAL TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENT											ne-	
THE RECLAMATION SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE GUIDANCE AND GENERAL SUPERVISION OF THE AGENT ASSIGNED TO THE PROJECT FOR THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. A MANDATORY ON-SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 12/21/2010 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENT SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE DOLLO TITLE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENT		THE A ENVIR QUALI LABOR MININ UNDER CONSI	GENCY, ONMENTA FIED CO AND MA IG OPERA REVOKE STS OF	THE WAL PRODUCTION TERIA TION ED PER APPRO	EST V TECTI TORS LS TO OF AM MIT M XIMA1	IRGINI ON, IS FOR A PERFO ANDA N UMBERO ELY 9	A DEP SOLI CONTR RM RE IICOLE S) S- ACRES	ARTME CITIN ACT T CLAMA FUEL 1018-	NT OF G BID O PRO TION S, IN	S FROM VIDE A ON THE C., NO THIS	LL W	
ON 12/21/2010 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SEGNATURE DOLLA 1/18/11		THE R AND G Proje	ECLAMA ENERAL ECT FOR	TION S SUPER The S	HALL Visio Tate	BE PER N OF 1 OF WES	RFORME THE AG ST VIR	D UNE	SSIGN	ED TO	THE	
AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENT SECREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE TO PROVIDE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENT SECREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PROVIDE TO PATE 1/18/11		ON 12 REQUI MANDA THE E	/21/20 RED TO TORY P	10 0 1 ATTEN RE-BID	0:00 D THI SHAL	AM. A S MEET L RESU	NLL IN Ting. Jlt in	TERES FAILU DISC	TED P IRE TO UALIF	ARTIES ATTEN	ARE D THE N OF	
SIGNATURE /DOL/O / 1176(N) TELEPHONE 1/05-5317 DATE 1/18/11		AN AT	TENDAN NTIAL B CIAL DO	IDDERS CUMENT	TO (OMPLET	TE. TH	HIS WI	LL SE	RVE AS	THE DATORY	
TITLE PROSIDENT TELEPHONE DATE 1/18/11 PROSIDENT FEIN 13-427911 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	1 1 1 1 1 2/21	5.1. 1946 x 24 x 2 x 2 x 2 10. Xo x 2 x 2 x 2			SEERI	VERSE SIDE	FOR TEAM	NS AND CO	NDITIONS	. (4) (1) (3	HXHL VI EVEX	t. Sidvatiyah (alayila 1911)
TITLE Prosident FEIN 13-4379911 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE ()	1/07	MUNT				TEL	5/1/ NE ///	05-53	77	DATE	1/18/11
	Presio			FEIN /3	-4270	1911	<u>-</u>				8 CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TITLE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER

	•	E	~	-	-	\sim	147	•	
		-	-		ъ,	_	т,		
		_		_	_		_	•	

13	- PAGE.	_

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD 26601 SUTTON WV

DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINT	E D ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	V V TER	MS OF SAL			SHIP.VIA		1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	FΩB		FAEIGH	TIERMS
12/02/	2010		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,									
BID OPENING DATE:		01/12/	2011				BID	OPENING	TIME	0.1	:30PM	
TINE	QUA	NTITY	VOP	CAT	Tr	M NUMBE	B		NIT PRICE		AN	(OUNT
	######################################	198800000000	<u>/!!/132.00021</u>	NO	and her sale than		301340 H	, a la contrate properties.	<u> </u>	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	10.75 0.000.20	<u> </u>
	ATIVE	NAME O	N THE	ATTE	NDANCE	SHE	T WIL	L RESUL	T IN	DIS-	ľ	
	QUALIF	ICATIO	N OF	THE B	ID. TH	IE ST	ATE WI	LL NOT	ACCE	YMA' TE	1	
	OTHER	DOCUME	NTATI	ON TO	VERIF	Y AT	TENDAN	CE. THE	BIDI	JER IS		
	RESPO	NSIBLE	FOR E	NSURI	NG THE	Y HAY	VE COM	PLETED	THE :	INFOR-	•	
	MATIO	N REQUI	RED 0	N THE	ATTEN	IDANCI	SHEE	T. THE	PURC	ASING	i	
	DIVIS	ION AND	THE	STATE	AGENO	CY WI	LL NOT	ASSUM	EANY			
	RESPO	NSIBILI	TY FD	RAB	IDDER'	S FA	ILURE	то сомі	PLETE	THE		
•	PRE-B	ID ATTE	NDANC	E SHE	ET. IN	1 ADD	ITION,	WE RE	QUEST	THAT	ļ	
	ALL P	DTENTIA	L BID	DERS	INCLUI	DE THI	EIR E-	MAIL A	DDRES:	SAND		
	FAX N	UMBER.	ļ							<u> </u>		
•	ALL P	DTENTIA	L BID	DERS	ARE RE	EQUES	TED TO	ARRIV	E PRI	OR TO		
	THE S	TARTING	TIME	FOR	THE P	RE-BI	D. BID	DERS W	HO ARI	RIVE		
	LATE,	BUT PR	IOR T	O THE	DISM	ISSAL	OF TH	E TECH	NICAL	1		
	PORTI	ON OF T	HE PR	E-BIL	WILL	BE P	ERMITT	ED TO	SIGN	ĮN.	1	
	BIDDE	RS WHO	ARRIV	E AFT	ER COL	ICLUS	ION OF	THE T	ECHNI	GAL		
	PORTI	ON OF T	HE PR	E-BII	, BUT	DURI	NG ANY	SUBSE	QUENT	PARI		
		E PRE-B		LL NC	T BE	PERMI	TTED T	O SIGN	THE			
·		DANCE S									.	
	DIREC	TIONS T	D PRE	-BID:	:].		
	IN PR	ESTON C	DUNTY	FRO	ואייד אינ	NELTO	N, TRA	VEL SU	UIH U	N N		
	STATE	ROUTE	26 FC	R APP	ROX.	2.6 M	ILES.	LUKN L	EF! U	טוא		
	MCGEE	ROAD	COUNT	Y ROL	JTE 26.	/38).	TRAVE	L APPR	UX. U	8]	
	MILE	TO RECL	TAMAT	ON S	UTE.							
											-	
			.]									
	CONTA	CT & Ph	NONE #	יון טיי	MAID R	, MCC	UY	7210				
				31	04-457	-4588	, EXI	. 3218				
	1			2045		TAL AC	COBDAI	UCE LITT	ነሀ ፕሀሮ			
J	ALL W	ORK MUS	ST BE	CUMPI	LEIED	IN AC	CUKDAI	ACE AT:	ADTME	ki T		
]	PLANS	AND S	PECIF.	LCAIT	UNS PK	LPARE	DUDCU.	THE DEF	AKING Sed te	CHED	-	
	OF EN	VIRONM	=NAAL	ווטאין	ECITON	CTDAT	TOKUM/	DIVICIO	IN UE	BUED	1	
1	BY TH	E DEPA	RIMEN	י אט וו	AUMINI	SIKAI	IUN,	0111210	IN OF			
	PURCH	ASING.	1			•						
				-								
	EXHIE	arr p										
	- Partier William			I SES B	EVEASE SIL			ONDITIONS:				
SIGNATURE			ı			Ī	ELEPHONE			DATE		

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >>
State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP TO

RFO NUMBER	Yes	
DEP152	250)

 PAG	#995 W
 711 41	
	3

P 4/23

ADDRESS CORRES	ONDENCE CATTEN ION OF SECTION
CHUCK BOWMAN	-
304-558-2167	

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	i ED	48, 3		22.73	тег	MS C	OF SA	LE MAY		2000X	414	SHIP	ΑLV		70 47 93 200	- 13 AV		- Fc) B	885.6		127	S SEA	EIGHT	'e nise'	334900
12/02/		10			 .							<u> </u>	·	<u></u>	APA	1,544	<u>, w.,</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	(30.0%)	35.00	تنا	800 - OCEN	Cigotti	EMBIO :	
BID OPENING DATE:			D	1/	12/	20	11							В	ID	OPE	NT	NC	TIN	-	n	<u></u>	130PN			
LONE		ΟÜ	ΑΝΤ	ΤY		ں ا	OP.	ÇAT NO			Í	EMNO	JMBF	. Pr. 177		1111111	.:::::	UNIT		10000000			ISUPF	AMOL	TAL	
												******				-				نتندد	<u> </u>	ا	<u> 20 1 : 295</u>	10011044	(19 <u>13 best</u>	
	WES	ST	۷I	RG:	INI	Α	COD	E 2	1 -	-מו	5 F	סאי	VID	ES	ТН	AT:	Α	NY	sai	lic:	Ι Τ Δ	_				
	liti)N	F U	R /	A P	JU B	LIC	Į IMI	3 K	OVE	MEN	1T	CON	IST	RUC	TIO	N	CON	TRA	lcT		J				
	KFC	1n T	ΚĿ	S	: AC	H	ΛEΝ	DOR	T	HAT	SL	JBM	ITS	A	BI	DF	0R	ТН	Fυ	iant.	(T	·ol				
}	SUE	3 M I	Τ.	AΤ	TH	E	SAM	E T	ΙM	EΑ	N A	\FF	IDA	VI.	T D	F C	M O	PIT	ΔΝη	∳⊑ ι	V I T	'H				
}	HHE	: B	ID	•	TH	E	ENC	Losi	ΞD	PU	RCH	IAS	ING	A A	FFI	DAV	IT	MU	ST	BE		- 1				
	SIL	iNE	ָט פים	ANI	D S	UB	MIT	TED	W	ITH	TH	IE	BIL) A:	S E	VID	ΕN	CE	OF	THE	=					
	VEL	טעוי	K'	S	COM	PL	IAN	CE I	۷I	ТН	THE	Р	ROV	IS	ION											
	MIT	17 J	EK	2.	I U	F 2	IHE	WE:	ST	VI	RGI	NI	A C	ומס:	Ė.	FA	IL	URE	ŢC) SI	JB-	٠				
	DEC	1 1 2111	nc. T	S, TNI	n t T G N	6 U	1411 1411	RCH/	12	ING	Ar N C	·► I.	DAV	717	WI	TH	TH	E B	ID	SH/	4 L L	.				
	IV L	, U L	•	T 14	י	3 W	UAL	17 1. 7 (- A	110	N L) r	SUC	H	RID	-										
	พอา	TIC	E '	ТО	PR	oci	EED	, -	rн	IS	CON	ITR.	ΔСТ	- T	T 2	n R	ᄃ		5 06	MET	`	ł				
İ	WIT	ГН	36	5 (CAL	EN.	DAR	DA	7 S	AF	TER	? T	HE	NO.	י דור	FT	'n		U D F	יון ח	,					
l	IS	RE	CE	ΙVΕ	ΞD.		UNL	ESS	0	THE	RWI	SE	SP	EC:	IFT	FD.	ът	ur ur	FILL							
	EXE	CU	TE:	D F	PUR	CH.	ASE	ORI)E	R W	ILL	. в	E C	ON	SID	ERE	ם .	NOT	I CE	7	}	İ				
	PRC	CE	ΕD					Ì								[· · · _	_			' '	•					
	<u>.</u>																	٠				1				
	CAN	ICE	LL	AT:	ION	2	TH	E D	I R	ECT	OR	0F	PU	RCI	HAS	ING	R	ESE	RVE	S T	ГНЕ					
	RIG	HT	_ T	0 (CAN	CE	LT	HIS	C	DNT	RAC	T	IMM	IED:	IAT	ELY	U.	PON	WK	17	ΓEΝ					
	וטא	TC	E .	יטו	TH	٤	AEV	DOR	I	f T	HE	MA	TER	IAI	LS	OR	WO.	RKM	ANS	HIF	•	-				
	5 U r	16.	TUI	U	AKE	C T	- A	N II	11	FKI	אט	QU,	ALI	ΤY	OR	DO	N	CT	COL	FOF	₹M					
	HER	л ЭС	I MI Y NI	C 3	>רב	[L 1	- 10	ATIO	אנ	S U	j- j	HE	ŦН	E,	BID	AN	D	CON	TRA	CT		- [
	ne r		TIA	•				•						•												
	WAG	βE	RA	TES	S :	TH	e c	ONT	RΑ	сто	R C	R	ยบอ	COL	NTR	ACT	ΩR	:SH	ΔΙΙ	P	v					
	THE	: Н	I GI	HEF	₹ 0	F	THE	U.5	S . l	DE	PAR	?TM!	ENT	, 01	Ξ [ABO	R :	MIN	TMI	ĺм L	JΔG	F				
	RA7	E\$	Α:	SE	ST	ABI	LIS	HED	F	OR	PRE	ST	ŪΝ	COL	TNL	Υ.	PU	RSII	ΔΝΊ	į						
	TO	WE	ST	V:	I R G	IN	ĪΑ	CODE	۱ <u>۱</u>	21	5Α,	E	Τ,	SE	ą.	(P	RE	VAI	LIN	G						
	WAG	E	RA.	TES	S A	PPI	LY	TO T	ГН	18	PRO	IJE	CT)													
	A 50 E	TT	ÐΛ.	T 7 C	3 KI .		A		۰,	m e= \$1	~ # <i>~</i>				_											
	TNT	, E. D.	EC.	7 E	200 1111	b .	ANY	REF	, E	KEN	UES	M.	ADE) A	RBI	TR.	ATI	ON	OR		-				
	8 2 0	יים דנונ	r Pei	יו הו	- UK	27	ዓነ!! ለፕፎ	ENTS	3	30 C	ᇸᄼ	X U	5 P I	7.1	JR Tu	ANY	I	NTE	RES	T						
	OR	TN	νι	NV.	ΔM	EB	7 M A	N II	12	UU TIT	NIA	T 14	- v	ים כו זע	H T ጉ	12	CU.	NIR	ACT			-				
	PER	λŢς	IN	INC	רות דוב	o`	THI	s co	אנ אנ	167 11	O I E	ΔPI	r A F H	にっしょ	こかん	E C I	ა : = :	UUC	MMF	NTS	š					
					- •	_	4		- ` `		⊸ I	~ 1	·-, 1Π	. I. (1)	_ <i>D</i> f	""	- E	160	•							
**************************************	ļ				W 95 7			L. , <u></u>	, ,		<u> </u>					<u> </u>										
SIGNATURE						.]	<u>. ii:i</u>	SEE	RE	ERRE	\$IDE	FOR	TERV	15 AN	D CO	NDITIO	NS.	aladia.		11.10		3	V 178	å¢ culæ		rrener'
			-										ILEL	EPHON	/ E						DATE					
TITLE					F	(N					*															



DOCZIM

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for A PART ON THE REPORT OF THE PART OF THE PA

4.1.7.1			
D	EΡ	15	250

ADDRESS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED	ERMS OF SALE SHIP VI	A Section 1	F.O.B.		FAEIGHTTERMS
12/02/2010					• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
DI OPENING DATE: 01/12	/2011	BID OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
to wheel his that we had been a common to the about the	3. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10	***************************************		<u> </u>	SECTION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
LODKEDOT OF	MDENGATION . VENDOR !	te proutre	n to book	ITDE	
	OMPENSATION: VENDOR :				
A CERTIFICA	TE TROPI MORRERS COM	CHOKITON	1, 55555		
ALL OF THE	ITEMS CHECKED BELOW I	WILL BE A	REQUIREME	NT	
OF THIS CON		1			
	ANCE: SUCCESSFUL VEND				
	CAL GENERAL LIABILITY				
	CONTRACT. UNLESS O				
	CUMENTS, THE MINIMUM	AMOUNI DE	INSURANCE	•	
COVERAGE RE	EQUIRED IS \$250,000.				
() BUTIDE	ERS RISK INSURANCE:	SUCCESSFUL	_ VENDOR S	SHALL	
FURNISH PRO	OF OF BUILDERS RISK	- ALL RISK	INSURAN	E IN	
AN AMOUNT E	EQUAL TO 100% OF THE .	AMOUNT OF	THE CONT	RACT.	
	\ \ \\	.			
1					
(XX) BONDS	: FIVE PERCENT (5%)	OF THE IO	IAL AMOUN	1 05	
THE BID PA	YABLE TO THE STATE OF With Each bid as a bi	ME21 ATK	CINIA, SHA	COEIII	
SUBMITTED A	LL ALSO FURNISH A PER	EUDWYNCE I	HOND AND	AROR.	
	OND FOR 100% OF THE A				
	BE PROVIDED IN THE FO				,
IRREVOCABLI	E LETTER OF CREDIT, O	R BOND FU	RNISHED B	Y A	
	RETY COMPANY AUTHORIZ				E
	EST VIRGINIA. A LETT				
	A BOND WILL ONLY BE				
	,000. PERSONAL OR BU IN LIEU OF THE 5% BI				
	ABOR AND MATERIAL BON		EKFUKNANC	<u> </u>	
BUND, OR L.	ABOR AND MAILKIAL DON				
() MAINTE	NANCE BOND: A TWO (2	YEAR MA	INTENANCE	BOND	
COVERING T	HE ROOFING SYSTEM WIL	L BE A RE	QUIREMENT	OF	
	SFUL VENDOR				
THE CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF TH	CHORRAGIC BARBY STAR STAR STAR STAR STAR STAR STAR STAR	ERMS AND CONDIT	IONS	TENER PER	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

2011-01-18 11:11

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

mequest for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15250

P 6/23	
PAGE	
. 5	

ADDRESS CORRES	ONDENCE TOTALLEN HONOF SERVICE
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	<u></u>

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINT	ED;(())		. A SATER	MS OF SAL	E	1 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	HIP VIA		1943a V	98,380	FOB	্রম্ভার ব্যাহার	@wq:	SFREIGHT TEAMS	3468.60
12/02/	2010	<u> </u>		1.0. 1	<u></u>		900,000 de 2000 - 2		2311 11	() pavi 5.2 ₀			9 9910 Julio	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	98544
BID OPENING DATE:		0 ;	1/12/	2011		' 		BID	OPE	NTN	GTI	ME.	n 1	:30PM	
LINE	ંંવ	JANT!		UOP	ÇAT NO.	JT6	W NUMBER				NIT PAII	1000		AMOUNT	
	REV.	11,	/00		CDN	TRACTO	RS LIC	ENSE							
	PERSO STATE LICEN LICEN MADE	NS MU ISIN ISE BY OL	DESI ST B NG BO AP CONT COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	DE 21- RFORM (THE OWERED FOR A WEST (ING 3,	CONTRA WEST TO IS CONTR VIRGIN ROOM	CTIN VIRG SUE ACTO IA D	G W INI THE RS IVI	ORK A CO CO LIC SIO	IN DNTR NTRA ENSE N OF	THIS ACTO CTOF MAY	ORS RS / BE ROR		
i i	VEST PROSF Numbe	VIF PECT	RGINI FIVE ON TH	A STA	TE CO R TO ID.	DE 21-: Includi	11-11 E THE	CONT	RAC	TOR	NY S LI	CENS	SE		
	CONTR CONTR THE S	RACT BUC	CORS CORS CESSF	NAME; LICEN UL BI	SE NO	WILL BI	eakau VO37 E REQU	O87	то	FU	 				
	A PUR	CHA	ASE D	RDER/	CONTR AP	PLICABI	LE LAW						÷		
	A DUA " AHT SIVIC	REGU REG SION	JLATI QUEST	ONS, FOR	AND T QUUTA	E CODE HE INFO TION" UTHORI	DRMATI ISSUED	ON P	ROV The	IDE:	D IN				
	ANY C OR AL	THE.	R SO	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	ED IN S AL OR N ION PRO VERSE SIDE	WRITTE OVIDED	N, W FRO	HIC HIC	HE :	ONTR SOUR	CES	AS		
							TELEPH	IUNE					DATE		
TITLE			Fi	EIN							DDBEG	S CHA	Nore	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

FIFLE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post-Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

FEIN

Request for Quotation DEP15250

_	-			_			*	•		
		D	F	Р	1	5	2	5	n	

WPAGE NOW

ADDRESS CORRESPO	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE PERSON
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION_____ DEPT. OF

DFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET

PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998

304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE ABOVE LABELED NICHBODI

DATE PRINTED 12/02/2010 12/02/2010 12/02/2010 DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN STRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OR CONSTRUCTION OF OR OTHER INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR CODITING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF	COATE DELLA	ena year	Paris de de par	MS OF SAI	्र इंडिजेट स्टब्वर स्टिबेट स्ट्री	er Note of 1000 (100 1)	SHIP: VIA	5005 N. 944	1988 19. 3	F.O.	Become.	,000.00F	38 99 F. I	REIGHT TE	RMS
DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS ASTATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR	<u> دیا که با دیاناکه با کوم اگر میگیر در میرسید.</u>		The state of the state of	عليج نظ فراها	<u>क्षेत्रं व चंत्रहारी</u>	100 B 1035 55, 55	31 10 7.4 17.		**********	10.10.71	Prom	3973344	W.A. 1	<u> </u>	, , , , , , , , , , , ,
DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LUMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR			01/12/	2011				BID	OPEN	ING .	TIME	0 1	130f	<u> M</u>	
BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR	LINE	QUA	NTITY	UO₽	CAT NO	аті	M NUMBE							AMOU	N T
FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR		4.		THE	ABOVE	PARAG	RAPH	15 VO	ID AI	10 QN	= NC				
1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR		FOR BA	NKRUPT ACT NUL	CY PR	OTECT VOID	ION, T	HE ST	ATE M	AY DI	EEM	THIS				
PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF DR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR		PREFE	RENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMEST	ic s	TEEL P	RODU	стѕ					·
CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR		PI NO A PI	DRCHASI D CONTR STATE RODUCTS	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P	N PURS USE OR ROJECT	UANT SUP!	TO SUPLY ST ER THA	BSEC EEL N TH	TION PROD OSE	2 E UCTS STEE	FOR L	×		
SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR			CONS OF C STRU OR F OR C EQUI SUCH STAT SOL:	TRUCT R OTH CTURE HIGHWA COOLIN PMENT PRO TE OF	ION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	PROVENTION OF THE SUR PURSU	ANY MENT S, BU INST ATIN JPPLY JANT NIA F ER JU	ADDITI TO ANY T NOT ALLATI G PLAN OF AN TO A CO OR WHI NE 6,	ON TENT	O, A LDIN TED F AN OR OT TERI ACT SIDS	LTEN G OI TO, IY HI HER ALS WIT WER	RATIO ROAD EATIN FOR H THE	N S G		
SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS.			SHAF FABI PROG SUCI HEAI	PED, I RICATI CESSEI H OPEI RTH, I	DRAWN ED OR D BY A RATION BASIC	OTHERNA COMB	UDED, WISE INATI DM ST N, EL	FORGI SIMILA ON OF EEL MA ECTRIO	ED, CARLY TWO ADE E	CAST, PROC OR N BY TH	CESS 10RE 1E 0	ED, C	1		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPTIONE VAIL		oʻra, ya 🤼		e di sele	SEE A	EVERSE SIO	E FOR TE	AMS AND C	ΙΟΙΤΙΟΝΟ	งร	# AN W		. 1121	# #F##################################	

2011-01-18 11:12

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

request for E

 		-	,,,,,		•	-	_	۲
ń	E	P	1	5	2	5	0	

P8/23

<u>,</u>	PAGE
	7

ADDRESS CORRESPO	INDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE
CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157	

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

12/02/			grockite?	WS OF SAL	- - :	Mar (Ave.)	.⊹.∵SH	P VIA	<u> </u>		<u>9,93,44,8</u>	·原 兒海 ()	TACLES S		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		0	1/12/		122.272					OPE	NIN	G TIM	E	01	130PM
LINE		DUANT	lty.		CAT		IMBTI	IUMBEI				INIT PRIC			AMOUNT
		c.	AMER OR I	TED S ICA A NSULA ED ST	ND IN R, SU	BJE(DES /	ALL	TERRI	TOR	Υ,	CONTI	NEN		
	2.	WRI		CTOR AUTH									IN		
		A .	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA THE	COST ED ON L CON RED D TER. COST ELIVE	E TEN TRACT Ollar For Is Th	TH (CO: S (; THE E V;	OF ON ST ON 2,500 PURI ALUE	NE P R TW D.00 POSE OF	ERCENO THO WHO SOF THE S	T (USA ICH THI TEE	.1% ND EVE S S) OF FIVE R IS ECTIO	THE		
		В.	DETE NOT QUAN	DIREC RMINE PRODU TITY LABLE	S THA CED I OR OT	T SI N TI HERI	PECII HE UI Wise	FIED NITE ARE	STEE D STA Not	L M TES REA	ATE IN SON	RIALS SUFI ABLY			•
	3.		VIOL TO C	NTRAC ATION IVIL ION 5	OF T	HIS TIE	SEC	TION	MAY	BE	SUB	JECT			
	REV.)/01/0 F 7	1			•								
	PRD.	JECT	ΓS	MUNIMU											
	IN A	ACC	ORDANO	E WIT	H WES	T V	IRGI	NIA	CODE	5-1	9-1	ET.	•		
		18,715	<u> </u>		SEERE	VERSE	SIQE FC			NDITIO	NS	11-11-00 11 20 2 1 2 - 2 2 2			
SIGNATURE								ļīēl I	EPHONE					DATE	
TITLE	•		ļ	EIN								ADDRES	SCHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

•	. 3. [(FC	N	у	Μŀ	<u> </u>	H	•	
		D	E	Ρ	1	5	2	5	0

-5	PAGE	• • • • •

ADDRESS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI. WV

PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATEPRINT	ÉD issimoso	In an a later	MS OF SAL			SHIP VIA		HE SERVE	ide (Constitution	O.B.	XC7934, 10 13	FREIGHTTERMS	7 AA
12/02/	*	17.17.1	5150971171	<u> </u>	0.30.1 (200.1.2)			† ·····	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	,,,,,,
ID OPENING DATE:		01/12/	2011	<u></u>			BID	ÓPE	NING	TIM	E 07	:30PM	
LINE	1.171 (7.18.11)	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	įτi	M NUMB	15 (S. 17. 18.22)		TYN 1,57 (4)	TPRIÇE	: 3 5 3 5 1 5 5 . 7:	TRUOMA	
,	SEQ.,	EVERY	CONTR	ACT F	DR CON	ISTRU	CTION	, RE	CONS	TRUC	TION,		
	PUBLIC	TION, WORKS	, WHE	RE TH	E COST	IS	MORE	THAN	\$50	,000	AND,		
	IN THE	CASE	OF ST	EEL O	NLY, V	HERE	THE	COST	0F	STEE	LIS		
	MORE 7	THAN \$5	0,000	OR W	HERE P	1UKE Fe wit	IHAN		ONL	V V!	S UF		
	STEEL	ARE RE	UUIKE	BVDAC	E SIA! To DD(JUNICE IE MI	בב אכ	THE	HINTT	FD S	TATES.		
	GLASS,	, UR SI Dition,	TTEM	S DE	MACHIA	NEBA 1000F	OR FO	UTPM	ENT	PURC	HASED		
	EUB III	SE AT T	HF ST	J O. TF OF	PUBLI	tc Wo	RKSS	HALL	BE	MADE	DF		
	DOMES:	TIC ALL	MINUM	. GLA	SS OR	STEE	L, UN	LESS	THE	COS	ד סד		
	THE PI	RODUCT	IS LE	SS TH	AN \$50	0,000	OR L	ESS	THAN	10,	000		
	POUND	S OF \$1	EEL A	RE US	ED IN	PUBL	IC WO	RKS	PROJ	ECTS	•		
	FOREI	GN MADE	ALUM	INUM,	GLAS	s or	STEEL	PRO	DUCT	S MA	Y BE		
	VCCED.	TED ON	Y TF	THE C	OST O	F DOM	1ESTIC	PRO	DUCT	SIS	FOUN	ם	
	TO BE	UNREAS	SONABL	E. S	UCH C	DST I	IS UNR	EASO	NABL	E IF	IT I	S	
	20% 01	R MORE	HIGHE	R THA	N THE	BID	PRICE	FOR	FOR	EIGN	MADE		
	PRODU	CTS.	F THE	DOME	STIC	ALUMI	[NUM,	GLAS	SSUR	SIL	E L		
	PRODU	CTS TO	BE SU	PPLIE	ס סא	PRODU	ICED T	.NIA		PAIC	TEC		
	LABOR	SURPLI	JS ARE	A", A	SUEF	N DDA Tued	חו זמ מדמעתר	MAN	A BC Atien	CHDB	TED		
	DEPAR	TMENT (JE LAB	UK, F	OKEIG	DE ZI	1500013	MODE	, 66 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	HFR	TN	· .	
	PRICE	THAN THAN	THE FO	REIGN	MADE	PROI	DUCTS.	MONE	_ 1110	, II E IX	"		
	7 E D	RIOR T	n THE	AWARI	OF A	CON.	TRACT	שמאט	ER TH	IE AE	OVE		
	1 Vnss	STONS.	THE S	PENDI	ING OF	FICE	R OF T	THE S	SPENI	ING	UNIT		
	DETER	MINES	THAT 1	HERE	EXIST	SAI	BID FO	DR L	IKE F	OREI	ĮGN –		
	ALHMT	NUM. G	LASS C	DR STE	EL TH	AT I	S REAS	SONAI	BLE A	AND F	IOMER		
ļ	THAN	THE LO	WEST E	d dil	MESTI	C PR	ODUCTS	T۱ ر S	HE SF	END:	NG.		
	OFFIC	E MAY	REQUES	T, I	WRIT	ING,	A REE	VAL	UATI(IN AL	U	.]	
	REDUC	TION I	N THE	LOWES	ST BID	FOR	SUCH	ומטעו	E TU	- 4 Kl	100618	'	
	ALL V	ENDORS	MUST	INDI	JATE I	N IH	EKK D.	SUCT TO TI	r (M)	, T Al	}_		
	SUPPL	YING F	UREIGI	N ALUI	ηΙΝUM,	ULA	SO UK	3161	ا سلسة				
	REV.	3/88		,									
	1	Taba an Art C	l Magazona	VV SEP A	EVERSE SI	SE FOR T	ERMS AND	CONDIT	IONS		lyaye a.4		1304
SIGNATURE	<u></u>						TELEPHONE				DATE	andronia and in the state of t	
TITI S			FEIN				1.00 F. 100 F. 1			DORES	S CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

HEUNU	WRFH		
DEP	152	250	

PAGE	1
_	7
	1

HAMMAN ADDRESSES SEEDS	ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304~558-2157	

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET

PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998

304-457-3219

DATE PRINT	red	#EA	MS OF SAL	E	ele de mangiñ	SHIP VIA	W. W. at v.	14 1 7 11 1 3 1 1 1	wy i	O:B		(1) N	EAS	IGHTTER	√8 8 (10058)
12/02/								alala a alay	· · · · · · · · ·		1.000	<u> </u>		<u>Personal Candid</u>	31 354 35 (13.11)
BID OPENING DATE:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	01/12/	2011				BID	OPEN	ING	TIM	E	01	:30PM		
LINE	AUQ.	NTITY	VO#	GAT NO	170	M.NUMBI	P		UN	ITPRIC				AMOUNT	
	PROJECTHE ARTO ABICONSTR (1) TAND AAND SPAND LIPURCHASEND A	FOR INTECTION THE ARCLIST OF STANSING DECEPTORY THE COPY	NDA T/ENG THE F PROJ HITEC F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	INEER OLLOW ECT A T/ENG PART S FORW ON. E ADD	AND/O ING SC DDENDA INEER IES TH THE P ARDED THE AR	R AGI HEDUI FOR SHALI AT HA PROJE TO TI	ENCY S LE IN STATE L PREP AVE PR CT. T HE BUY ECT/EN	HALLISSU ARE OCUR	BE JING INCI THE RED ADDE IN T	RECES: ADIDRAM NDUM HE S	END ING	ED UM S			
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	HE BUY STED P IG DATE WITHIN IG DATE	ARTIE . AN four	S AND Y ADD	, IF N ENDUM	RCES SHOU	SARY,	EXTE Rece	END EIVE	THE D BY	BID TH) IE			
	BIDDER DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEPT	ALL ADD S AND ON. APPLY ALSO A TION MA PURPOSE	SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D TO RULE ORIGIN ADDEN N ADDE	THE S A IAL IDUM : ENDUM	STAT ND RE BIDDIN DOCUME THAT	E F GULA G DO NT. IS	PURC ATIO CUM TH ISSU	HAST NS ENT E ON ED F	NG LY OR				
	REV. 1												!		
	EXHIBI	. 10		٠,	ĺ]					ļ ·		
5IGNATURE			in in sa	. SEE RE	VERSE SIDE		MS AND CO LEPHONE	NOITION	នេះស្រ			DATE	1 *gx>: \$20 <u>;</u>		7,7810,833
717. 5		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									<u> </u>				
TITLE		}F1	EIN						A	DRES	\$ CHA	NGES	TO BE N	OTED AB	OVE

BREAKAWAY

304-765-5389>>

P 11/23



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

 FILE.	(I V	7141	- 10	<u>,,,</u>	•	_
n	E£	, 1	5	2	5	n

-	:,::	Р	AG	E.	, ,	:::
_					_	

AD	DRESS CORRESPO	NOTICE TO ATTENTION OF THE
	BOWMAN	

сниск	BOWMAN	
304-55	8-2157	L

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

26416-9998

304-457-3219

DATE SHOULD THE SHOW	DATE DOIL	## 3	o ki wa kati	Newseal	ter ikulii		्रकील ्स	io Neathers	1977 111	1116111	.28555338 e	A.681.74	0 20 40 2 51	1580 JUNE	mria lirita	is to do do do
DEFINADATE 01/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01/15/DPM ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN MRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. DURING HELD SEEMEN SEEMEN SEEMEN SEEMED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. DURING HELD SEEMEN SEEM	0.00 T V V V V	<u>7-4 - 711 / </u>		160:01:041	Silve and read	39,09,00	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)		874. 871.	4.7000	0,000,0	()	11431,356		REIGHLIMER	NVS
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS. NOT BINDING, ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. JULY 1. 102			01/12/	2011		<u> </u>			RTD	OPE	NTNC	TTM	<u> </u>	11.300	м	
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	LINE	QI	(3) og 2003 V 30V		CAT		ITEM I	4,447,477			0.000.000	3,547,444			(5.15.000.000.0	r ()
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT DF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. DILAKUWAY, MC		ADDEN	IDUM ACK	Nowle	DGEME	NT	DEP	158	50.	,	• • • •	• • • •				
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. JOHN J. 100		ADDE	(S)MUDI	AND H	AVE M	ADE	THE	NECE	SSAR	Y RI	EVIS					
NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT DF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN MRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. JONUAR TORROW SERRESED OF THE MAY AND CONDITIONS. SERREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.		ADDE	NDUM NOS													
NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT DF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. ONLY THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE SEEREYERSE SIDE FOR TERMIN AND CONDITIONS. DATE			-	<i>\trianslands</i>			•									
NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. BURNEY OF THE SECRET OR THE STATE OF THE SECRET OF THE STATE OF THE SECRET OF THE STATE OF THE SECRET OF THE STATE OF THE SECRET OF THE STATE OF THE SECRET OF THE STATE OF THE ST							•								•	
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. ONLY THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEGREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE							•									
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. ONLY OR SIGNATURE BIRDHAWAY MC		NO. 5	5 .	,			•									
REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS NATURE SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE														HE		
AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED TO THE SPECIFICATION BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS NATURE PATE		REPRI	ESENTAT:	ON MA	DE OF	R AS	SUME	D TO	BE M	ADE	DUR	ING	1			
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS NATURE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE		AND /	ANY STAT RMATIGN	ISSUE	SONNI ED IN	EL I WRI	S NO TING	T BIN AND	DING ADDE	D Т	ONLY O TH	THE				
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE DATE	(//		AN		CIAL	ADDE					•			
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS INSTURE TELEPHONE DATE		Bra	iakawac 18/11	Inc			, , , ,		c	MPA		•				
		/			SEER	EVERS	E SIDE FO		AND CO	İ	NS	iii si orias	DA	re		NKO OPI
	LE			EEIKI								·				

2011-01-18 11:12

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>>
State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

MERITO NUMBER	707
DEP15250	

P 12/23	
PAGE	
11	

LEGE WADDRESS CORRESS	 ONDENCE HOW TENTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

oozm<

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATE

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

26416-9998

304-457-3219

NIEGO DE LA COMPANSA DEL COMPANSA DE LA COMPANSA DEL COMPANSA DE LA COMPANSA DE L	ED (3000	MS OF SAL	Alvania I.	11 2 2 2.20	HIP VIA	- 1999 - 1999 P	<u> </u>	FO.B	11111111		<u> </u>	TERMS
12/02/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010	01/12/	2011				BID (PENI	NG TI	MF	01	:30PM	
eine.	A 78 QÚ	ANTITY	UOP	GAT NO	irex	NÚMBER	1 11 15 11 1	7.4.4 1.11.	UNITER	88 Y		AMØ	UNT
	REV.	11/96		NO	TICE								
	A SIG	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTI	ED TO:							
		DEPARTM PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA CHARLES	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	ON TREET,	EAST							
	1	ID SHOU NVELOPE	1	1	L .					ACE	0F		
	ļ	D BID	23										
	REQ.	NO.: I	EP152	5 0				in:					
	BID O	PENING	DATE:	01/	12/201	1							
	BID O	PENING	TIME:	1:3	0 P.M.			i					
		E PROVI		GARD		R BID		IS N	IECES:	SARY			
		E PRIN					ON TO	CONT	ract				·
SIGNATURE	خدمهاند تسللتها		The part of the	SEE FI	VERSE SIDE		AND CO	NDITIONS	. : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :		DATE		

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

304-765-5389>>



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER	ľ
DEP15250	

. :	 PAGE	 -
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESP	ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
HUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC	304-765-5317
1075 OLD TURNPI	KE ROAD
SUTTON WV 2660	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
T 105 S. RAILROAD STREET

9 PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998

304-457-3219

DATE PRI	NTED	. Jan. ing ingga	MS OF SAL	e	n, Villeria 8	HIP VIA			O.B. See	e de la composition de la composition de la composition de la composition de la composition de la composition	FREIGHT TE	RMS .
01/07/				<u>-, </u>							<u> </u>	<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE		01/12/2	011	l		BID	OP	ENING '	TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	HTEN	M NUMBER			T PRICE		AMOU	NT .
	*****	****	****	* ADD	ENDUM I	NO. 1 *	**	*****	***	****		
	ADDEND	UM ISSU	ED FO	R THE	AMAND	A NICOLE	E FU	ELS WA'	TER	जिभाग ज		
	TREATM.	ENT PKU	TM SH	IN PA	THE O	/A, AND	ADD	ITIONA	L DR	- W-		
	INGS R	ESULTIN	G FRC	M THE	12/21	/2010, N	IAND.	ATORY	PRE-	BID		
	PID OP 1:30 P	ENING I M.	ATE &	TIME	ARE E	XTENDED	TO	01/18/	2011	AT		
į	*****	****	****	** NC	OTHER	. CHANGES	5 **	*****	***	****		
							l				<u>.</u>	
		-										
					į							
			75		962-73							m 0/1
0001		1	JB	•	102. /3		į				\$594,9	60,00
	RECLAN	MATION:	WATE	TRE	ATMENT	PROJECT						
											1	
1.00	1		 	SEER	EVERSE:SIDE	FOR TERMS A	ND CON	OTIONS	 	indigen;		
SIGNATURE	ONLIA	Tincen	<i></i>		·-· —	TELEPHO	NE 4-7/	5-53/	7	DATE	1/18/11	
TITLE DIES	7	<u> </u>	FEIN /	3-427	9911			A	DDRES	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED	ABOVE
11(3)	<i>dent</i> NHEN BE	SPONDING	TO RF	Q. INSE	RT NAME	AND ADDR	ESS I	N SPACE	ABOV	ELABEL	ED 'VENDOR	

2011-01-18 11:13

BUYER CB-23		REQ. OR PO NO. DEP 15250
SPENDING UN	MENT	P ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/SP		

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 3-15-10 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

SCOPE OF WORK

The successful bidder shall provide appropriate equipment, materials, labor and any technical services needed for the successful reclamation of <u>AMANDA NICOLE FUELS, INC</u>, Permit <u>S-1018-88</u>, and any disturbance associated with such operation. The General Performance Standards (GPS) shall apply to all items in Scope of Work.

Work necessary on this site will include the following items, but is not limited to these:

- 1. Upon mobilization to the site, which will be directed in a written Notice to Proceed, the access roads shall be developed in accordance with bid item #1.0. If, fuel and lubricants are to be stored on site, bid item #2.0 shall be in place before fuel is delivered. Project sign is to be obtained and installed, prior to start of work.
- 2. Storm water management, as necessary, in the form as described, in the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System, Water Pollution Control Permit Number WV0115924, existing sediment control pond and in addition bid items #6-7 shall be installed (described locations). See Water Quality Control under the General Performance Standards.
- 3. Reclamation is to be according to the attached specifications, plans, and clarifying discussions at the Pre-Bid Conference.
- 4. Construction stakeout as necessary to carry out work. (Bid Item #5.4)
- 5. All bid items specified by ACRE on this project in the Bid Schedule shall require the submittal of a final survey to verify final acreages. This submittal shall include a copy of all field notes, a map to scale in paper and electronic form. The final survey must be conducted under the direct supervision of and certified by a Professional Surveyor or Professional Engineer licensed in the state of West Virginia. Partial payments may be made for estimated acreages that are field verified and agreed upon with the DEP onsite representative. Partial payments may not exceed 75% of bid item prior to final survey. This shall be paid from the Construction Stakeout bid item.
- 6. It shall be the contractor's responsibility to check for and locate all utilities within the work area to provide and maintain a safe working area in addition to preventing damage to the utility.
- 7. Construct riprap ditches and open limestone channels.
- 8. Construct underdrains and/or seep collectors.
- 9. Remove existing Anoxic Limestone Drain in a seep area at the end of the permit area, where a new riprap ditch is to be installed.
- 10. Install pre-cast manholes.
- 11. Install grouted limestone channels after the lime dispensing unit to the treatment ponds, and between each pond, and grout a section of culvert pipe as a flow measurement device in the exit channel after the final pond.
- 12. Install various size culverts as described at the Pre-Bid Conference. (Exact locations shall be determined by onsite DEP representative during construction.)
- 13. Upgrade existing haulroad with new road specifications, which also include a rocked ditch.

	BUYER	· -	REQ. OR PO NO.
	CB-23		DEP 15250
	SPENDING UNIT		
1	WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTI		
	PROTECTION/SPECIAL RE	CLAMA	TION

WV-36a REV. 3-15-10 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

- 14. Install a new hydrated lime dispensing unit with a 30 ton capacity, 12 feet diameter silo, and steel enclosure.
- 15. Construct new haulroad access to hydrated lime dispensing unit.
- 16. Construct three settling ponds with synthetic liners, and concrete spreader structures at pond inlets and outlets.
- 17. Install all elements of Acid Mine Drainage Duplex Pump Station. This shall include a pre-cast concrete collection vault with aluminum lid; duplex non clog submersible pumps on rails; a pre-cast concrete valve vault; valves; 3 inch HDPE pump line; and an electric pump station panel board.
- 18. Coordinate with the local power utility company to extend single phase power to the pump station.
- 19. Construct two sludge cells with drain systems for onsite sludge disposal.
- 20. Install sludge pumping lines from treatment ponds to the sludge disposal cells.
- 21. Install fencing and gates around settling ponds and sludge disposal cells.
- 22. Regrade select areas along the old permit boundary sediment channels.
- 23. Vegetative cover with seed, lime, fertilizer, and mulch.
- 24. Enhance existing vegetation with liming.
- 25. Any other site specific items required.

I, David B. McCoy, the undersigned, hereby certify that this Reclamation Plan is correct and shows to the best of my knowledge and belief all the information required by the surface mining laws of the State of West Virginia. The source of information was the approved mining and reclamation plan contained in the forfeited surface mine permit, existing site conditions and information contained in the WW, DEP, Inspection and Enforcement files.

STATE OF

The state of the s

10-26-2010

The term "certify" as used herein is defined as follows: An engineer's certification of conditions is a declaration of professional judgment. It does not constitute a warranty or guarantee, either expressed or implied.

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road	BUYER CB-23	"EQ. OR PO NO. DEP 15250
Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, SC4-765-5317	SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPART PROTECTION/SPECIAL R	MENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL, ECLAMATION
WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REV. 3-15-10 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET VENDOR:		

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		BID SCHEDULE PERMIT NAME: <u>AMANDA NICOLE FUELS, INC.</u> PERMIT NUMBER(S): <u>S-1018-88</u>		
		P reserves the right to request additional information and sup- tion regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be un		
1.0		MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$25,000.00
2.0	1	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)	LUMP SUM	\$_1,000.00
3.0	3100 LF	(\$1,000,00 Maximum Bid for this permit) NEW HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD WITH ROCK DITCH	\$ 24 00 PER LF	\$ 74,400.00
3.1	100 TON	INCIDENTAL STONE	\$ 30.00 PER TON	\$ 3,000.00
3.2	1500 LF	NEW HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD	\$ 18.00 PER LF	\$ 27,000.00
4.0	180 LF	15 INCH DUAL WALL CULVERT	\$ 15.00 PER LF	\$ <u>2,700.</u> ℃
4.1	300 LF	18 INCH DUAL WALL CULVERT	\$ 18.00 PER LF	\$ <u>5,400.0</u> 0
4.2	100 LF	24 INCH DUAL WALL CULVERT	S 24.00 PER LF	\$ 2,400.00
4,3	180 LF	16 INCH HDPE PIPE	\$ 16.00 PER LF	\$ 2,880,00
		REVEGETATION		
5.0	9 AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$ 750.00 PER ACRE	\$ 6,750.00
5.1	9 AC	<u>FERTILIZER</u>	\$ 500, 00 PER ACRE	\$ 4.500.00
5.2	9 AC	MULCH	\$500.00 PER ACRE	\$ 4,500.00
5.3	2 AC	YEGETATIVE SPECIES	S JOO AC PER ACRE	\$4.500.00
5.4	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid)	LUMP SUM	\$ 100.00
1,	1	I	1	ŀ

BILLDYAMAY, INC. 1075 C. (Turipike Road Cultur, WV 25601 Voice, F. (304-765-5317)

BUYER
CB-23
REQ. OR PO NO.
DEP 15250
SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a REV. 3-15-10 VENDOR

WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 3-15-10 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR		HASING CONTINUATION SHEET		
5.5	2 AC	REGRADING	\$ 100,00 PER ACRE	\$ 200.00
5.6	<u>50</u> TN	LIMING	\$ 75.00 PER TN	\$ <u>3,75°0.00</u>
6.0		CONSTRUCTED SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES	\$ 500.00 PER EA	\$ <u> </u>
7.0	<u>500</u> LF	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT WITH SILT FENCE AND HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ /. OU PER LF	\$ 500.00
8.0		RIPRAP V-DITCH	\$ 15.00 PER LF	\$ <u>52,500</u> .00
9.0	<u>600</u> LF	GROUTED TRAPEZOIDAL DITCH	l i	\$ <i>21,000.</i> 00
10.0	500 LF	SEEP COLLECTOR UNDERDRAIN	\$_40.60 PER LF	\$ 20,000.00
10.5	<u>800</u> LF	<u>6 INCH SOLID SDR 35 PIPE</u>	\$_6.00 PER LF	\$ 4,800.60
11.0	NO BID ITEM	<u>UTILITIES</u>	NO BID ITEM	
12.0	<u>6</u> EA	CONCRETE SPREADER		\$ <u>3,000,00</u>
13.0	<u>1</u> EA	SETTLING POND #1 WITH LINER		\$ 2500.00
14.0	<u>1</u> EA	SETTLING POND #2 WITH LINER		\$ 10,000.00
15.0	<u>I</u> EA	SETTLING POND #3 WITH LINER		\$ 12,500.00
16.0	360 LF	BAFFLE CURTAIN	i .	\$ 18,000.00
17.0	10 LF (Depth)	SUB-FOUNDATION PREPARATION	\$ 100.00 PER LF	\$ 1,000.00
18.0	LUMP SUM	FOUNDATION	T I DAD CYDA	\$ 94,830.00
19.0	<u>1</u> EA	30 TON LIME DISPENSING UNIT, ENCLOSURE, AND SILO		\$ <u>50,000.00</u>
20.0	LUMP SUM	CRANE	LUMP SUM	\$ 100.00
21.0	2 EA	SLUDGE DISPOSAL UNDERDRAIN	\$_4,500.00 PER EA	\$ 100.00 \$ 2000.00

EREAROWAY, INC. 1075 Claffer Pilo Road Subura VIV 90001 Volco/ \$04-008-6347

REQ. OR PO NO. BUYER DEP 15250 CB-23 SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 3-15-10 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR			
22.0	2 EA	SLUDGE DISPOSAL CELL	\$5,000.60 \\$ 10,000.00
23.0	1200 LF	6 INCH HDPE SLUDGE PIPE	\$ 6.00 \$ 2.200.00 PER LF
24.0	<u>4</u> EA	PUMP ADAPTOR CONNECTION	\$ 500.00 \$ 2,000.00
25.0		PUMP ADAPTOR CONNECTION WITH 2 INCH DRAIN	\$_750.00 PER EA \$_750.00
26.0	<u>2</u> EA	WYES (6" HDPE_LATERALS 45°)	\$ <u>450.00</u> PER EA \$ <u>500.60</u>
27.0	1 EA	TEES (6" HDPE TEE 90°)	\$ 250.00 PER EA \$ 250.00
28.0	<u>1</u> EA	CONNECTION AT DISPENSING UNIT	\$ /,000.00 PER EA \$ /,000.00
29.0	800 LF	8 INCH HDPE OVERFLOW LINE	\$ 8.00 PER LF \$ 6,400.00
30.0	2 EA	8 INCH CLEANOUT	\$ 1,000.00 PER EA \$ 2,000.00
31.0	<u>800</u> LF	4 INCH HDPE DRIVE LINE	\$ 2,00 PER LF \$ 4,400,00
32.0	<u>2</u> EA	4 INCH CLEANOUT	\$ 500.00 \$ 1,000.00 PER EA
33.0	2 EA	PRE-CAST MANHOLE	\$ /,000.00 PER EA \$ 3,000.00
		AMD DUPLEX PUMP SYSTEM	
34.0	LUMP SUM	AMD DUPLEX PUMP STATION	LUMP SUM \$ 50,000.00
35.0	<u>1</u> EA	PUMP STATION PANEL BOARD	\$ 4,500.00 PER EA \$ 2,500.00
36.0	1450 LF	3 INCH HDPE PUMP LINE	\$ 3.00 per lf \$ 4.350.00
37.0	4 EA	3 INCH CLEANOUT	\$ 350.00 \$ 1,000.00
38.0	1 EA	VACUUM/AIR RELIEF VALVE	PER EA \$ 1,000.00 PER EA \$ 1,000.00

BREAKAWAY

304-765-5389>>

ENERGINAM, INC. 1077 Control to Road Euton 2007 08001 Valor Control 705-5317

BUYER	·		REQ. OR PO NO.
CB-23	·		DEP 15250
SPENDING UN	IT		
WEST VIRGINIA I	BPART	MENT O	F ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/SPE	CIAL R	ECLAMA	MOIT

WV-36a REV. 3-15-10 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

	ļ	SECURITY STRUCTURE		
39.0	3000 LF	<u>FENCE</u>	\$ <u>5.00</u> PER LF	\$ <u>15,000,00</u>
40.0	<u>6</u> EA	10 FOOT GATES	\$ <u>500</u> .00 PER EA	\$3,000.00
41.0	4 EA	4 FOOT GATES	\$200.00 PER EA	\$ 800.00
42.0	1200 LF	TEMPORARY FENCE	\$ <u>\alpha</u> .50 PER LF	\$ 3,000 00
		•		
	<u> </u>			
				- mail DIAMA
		TOTAL PERMIT S-1018-88		\$ <i>594,96</i> 0.00

Ager	cy Environmental Protection
REQ	.P.O#DEP15250

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, the	undersigned, Breakaway, inc.
of	Sutton		, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of	Westfield Center ,	OH	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	OH with its principal offi	ce in the City ofWestfie	eld Center , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	l Virginia, as Obligee, in the per	nal sum of <u>Five Percent o</u>	f Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
vell an	d truly to be made, we jointly an	nd severally bind ourselves,	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			as the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
•			nereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
The N	Mining Operation of Amanda	Nicole Fuels, Inc., Pres	ston County, WV
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be rejected	ed, of	ander late a contract in accordance with the hid or proposal attached
herelô	and shall foundate any other horse	de and insurance required i	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
	annoineach and builting page to a	of eald hid then this obline	tion shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
e estol	ind effect. It is expressly unders I the penal amount of this obliga	ation as herein stated.	ability of the county for only clied an ordinary to the county of the co
			and its bond shall be in no.
way im	The Surety, for the value rece naive or affected by any extens	sived, nereby supulates and sion of the time within which	d agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no hithe Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive	notice of any such extension.		
	IN MITNIESS MILESEOF PE	incinal and Surety have her	reunto set their frands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
hava a	in i, rodinarivy codynyty viji d of aleas alerganos viedt heave.	e affixed hereunto and the	se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
12th		2011	
Princip	oal Corporale Seal		Breakaway (nc.
			(Name of Principal)
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			President
	•		(Title)
Suraly	Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Outer	00,00,00		(Name of Surely)
			FIRE
			By:
			Douglas P. Taylor Attorney-in-Fact
IMPO	RTANT – Surely executing bond power of attorney must be altac	ds must be licensed in Wes ched.	it Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed

304-765-5389>>

POWER NO. 4750172 01

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint and repoint and repoint and repoint with the second make, constitute and appoint and repoint and rep

and State of WVits true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MONTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS. and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the president, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY; WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surrety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be referred with the content and part for

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more sultable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for end in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all power and appearances.

notices and documents cancelling or terminating the Company's Hability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the significant of any such designated person and the seal of the Company harretofore or hereafter affixed to any

power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000)

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of

JANUARY A.D., 2010 . Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio





WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. Senior Executive

On this 12th day of JANUARY A.D., 2010, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Oirectors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

County of Medina

State of Ohio County of Medina

88.3

88.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 12th day of January







Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV	
COUNTY OF Biaxton, TO-WIT:	
I, Jonya Tincent, after being first duly sworn, de	pose and
state as follows:	
1. I am an employee of Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)	; and,
2. I do hereby attest that	
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-10	that such i-5,
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjur	у.
Breakaway, Inc	
By: Onya Tincent	
Title: President	- And Andrews -
Date:	
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	January 2011
By Commission expires 12/15/2015	
Motally Andread Motall Selection (1898) Notally Public Motall Selection (1898) Notally Public Motall Selection (1898) Notally Public Motall Selection (1898) Notally Public Motall Selection (1898) Notally Public Motall Selection (1898) Notally Public Motall Selection (1898)	1
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN	ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INC AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIF	
THE BID.	

RFQ No. DE P 15250

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	• •	
Vendor's Name: Broghauny Inc.	,	
Authorized Signature: dr. W in Cov	Date:	18 11
State of WV		
county of Braxton to-wit:	·7	, }
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this	ay of January	, 20 <u>/ /</u> .
My Commission expires	20/50	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC	B.
AFFIX SEAL PLACE		
NOTARY PUBLIC OTATE OF WEST VIRGINIA		
JEFFREY B. LILLY 940 STATE STREET GASSAWAY, WY 20024 My commission expine December 18, 2016		